ALIKE

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AgtAfEEHEY BEIRY I 2

LH-3178-7
LH-3178 (xtyvm)

~ PARTS LIST

29169604

No.1047-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1 Explanation of codes

1} %" mark........means this part is changed from the previous parns book.

As to the details of the changa refer to "List for information of change”.

Y s, reter to “Mote® explanation at botlom ol page.
2. Codes on the "Gy column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

<04 and “2.5° indicale the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean thal the comesponding pan is a subpan that constructs an assembly part.
4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicale assambly parts,

A=Y YA PZHAICELT
1" 2R RoEBRG
LTI - | MEOA—y T SR LTSEEEShARMREBELET,
EWRATR" ENMEY AR sRRLTOEE W,
M0 v A= VTTFOT R OEEEBRLT MV
2 gRMCEYE. EEEERL, 01, 258HONMERL BT (BOA—FL) ER/LET.
3 BERC ( )i, ESREEELTVEFERTRACEENGLET,
4 ASAEA=LYDH —— — — — i, BEBATESCLEERLET.



CONTENTS
g m

L. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ... .00veiiciiiniiiiiiiiivnaiias 1
Mg - HecraiR

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE~-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .........ccoocoocio0002. 8
tah o KF - HHREE

3. TENSION POST COMPONEBNTS - vuouiiinanmmasesnimnsivis baansiies i vises ol i 5
HFHTHE

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . __.....icovn ioni coveicnis veiieannn T
£ THME

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ..... L Y T = i PRSP R 9
= UMK

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ...oooiiianin oo oy, sl
MEAR - H 5083

7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3178-T) .. ... ... ......... 18
) EEME (LH-3178-TH)

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7) ... ..... ... 15
BB Y & (LH-3178-7TH)

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (PFORLH~81T8=T) ... o0t cioaie e iiein e 17
74 A —FEME (LH-3178-TH)

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o i e it e e ... 18
EhE

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. . ... ........oooounn. NSRS |
Ml = BT HRERE

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ....... T TR Y .
i - B L FREE

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) .. . ....oo0 coniiiiniininnns P TrT [TIOTT TRy
FRICEERBE (1)

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FORJH, J8) .......ooooviinn e eEivvR s ise i veainh
RUBREME (2) (JI,JSE)

15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (L) ... ... ... il 22 0 a d e T S 22500
M- aE—RE (1)

16 TABLE OF EXCHANGINGGAUGE PARTS(2) ... ... .. ... ... G il R 27
i —-LEpa-EE (2)

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) ... ... .ooiiiiiiin i 0y ca vy 29
TSR (3)

18 LISTFORINFORMATION OFCHANGE .. . .. i reeannas 31
ZERBY A F
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ... .. o0iiotiinernnniiennns S

=l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GEED - H4EE




REF.NO A _WOTE __ _FART MO, ___ DESCRIPYTION . ______ ] LA S E. Quy__
1 ES-4110815-5P SCREW 1 1/6a-40 L=8 Far 3% 1 1/64-40 L=R 5
2 106 - 02802 SLIDE PLATE LT e 1
3 1G1-01004 GASKET TR ARRT ¥R I
4 al S5-4110815-5P SCREN |1/64-40 [=§ #0735 11764-40 L=f 3
5§ Nz  EE3-6111140-5F SCREW [1/64-40 L=l kS 11/64-40 Lall 3

=g ' A-F AR -
7 DI S5-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3S16-28 L=6 |
] 02  229-515%2 GROUND WIRE ASH, I-Ta-F 143 i
9 02  S55-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a0 ky 3716-28 L=6 1
10 02  Wr-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5_3 hEgd 3 D=5 .3 I
- H?
14 o1 T4-DTH0s08-RD PLIG Dot 5 La3.5 pa¥y D=1.5 L=3.% 2
13 Th= 1 250406-20 RUBBER PLUG =12 5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226 - 20900 CAP AT §a 1%y T 1
15 TA-0750T04-R0 RUBRER PLUG bty -
16 55-4I500TE-3F SCHEW 15/64-28 =9 Foiw 15,/64-08 =0 T
17 16 228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEYER OIL GUARD Fukt vtn -(34E ) 1
14 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE Aer sy Ay 1
14 S8- 30806 10 -5F SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 ThES G/64-40 L= I
20 2G-0ZT54 FACE PLATE ASM, A RpL) 1
- # ~ SCREW I7TR-I8 [=T0 5y 3/1b6-48 k=10 E]
21 Ta- | 2650406-R0 HUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Faey =12 5 L=4 2
23 228- 20706 T EYELET YL a
24 S5-B120740-5P SCHERM 5/16-28 L=7 PR3y 3/16-28 k=7 2
25 228~ 11400 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), LEFT fhrstdinr) by !
i S I0IOTI0-TP SCREN 9/Bd-4T =7 _7 TRYIES W/64-d0 L=7, ¢ T
17 22E-0ALL2 THREAD GUIDE {EFyHGEN 1
28 S5-2080710-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2 TRIFIP 9/64-40 L=7. 2 I
el 01 E2E-0320% THREAD GUIDES LOWER) kP 4) |
30 55-2080710-TF SCREW 9/64-40 Lo7 2 TAYELY §/64-40 L=T,2 1
b 1) TITO-05T-000 THROAT FLATE FIN T FAE ]
3z HEE-02304 FLATE T T I RN D) I
53 E5-B1T0460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 o¥ddd” bk 11 /64-40 Led 2
14 # 239-01805 GROUND MaRE ¥y w2 i
35 55 -2090710-T1 SCREW 9/64-40 L=T 2 TARIEY B/G4-40 L=7.2 2
o bl - =4 L=6 Ezdy H/A04-4U0 L=b I
ar £5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5 TANFEY 11/64-40 Le8 .5 1
38 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., 4 T ALR(KEE W) A i
3 04 226-5p857 RED SLIDE LEFT, ASH, , & fRadaa” 10 (ee 7] ars 1
411 05  226-25503 THROAT FLATE 1/4 AULRLA RS /47 (6 4} |
11 O0F 226 GO60d TIHOAT PLATE 174 TEEYRITAC T ST ) T
42 03 22600555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM.. A ECSE N E TS S BT 1
41 04 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH |, A THEFI0 W02 ) ARz I
44 1y 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM el EE IR g TEARAE PE-L ¥ I
45 02 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASH. AT ALRIRTITI(ALRUTE) 1
q6 IR A L Fan 3
47 TA- 1250406-R() RUBRER PLUG De|2.5 L=4 bty D=12.56 L=4 |
48 o7 D21 12-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LaARGE 3=F AR A I
49 226-51450 THREAD GUIDE ASM,, E AT E#3 IabdpAYE |
50 1 CH-3002000-81 LABELC 163 e EaEFaN{a-4( 16) i
B T CR- E AL ETARS ME XL AL T
8 07 S55-4120615-3F SCREW 3/16-28 Lef #a 33 3/16-28 L=6 |
53 (] 226-18100 Cap bl i i £ 2 A ] 1
54 22811301 THREAD CUIDE{UPFER}, RIGHT {hFudion )y 1
55 55-3080610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 Lef TAYY 9/64-40 L=k |
- Abrydf FOnT R ¥z )03 |
57 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER £ -4 YETE) |
58 o7 D2112-556-R00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -4 Akt A .
54 ng 228- 18008 EALANCE COVER(FOR JE) Fok vk ={ JEAY ) |
B 02 WG(4T-350-AA RESISTANCE PACK ASH. . AL FLION X0 OAASE i
- B IT/04-40 L=T1} FaORF 11704 -40 L=10 I

[+ I CM=-3002000-A1 CAFETY LAREL. 3 (SMALL). Tuk wia % J(¥n0) 1

63 Il CH-3002001 -0 EAFETY LABEL, I1{SMaLL). Tol van" & 1 3al) |

B4 w3 AN0-2]als THSTRUCTTON MANGALSUPPLEHENT ) PETTRIEYAfRT e |

MOTE (FE&2) o1, ,..FOR LH-3178 LH-31VEH
02, ... FOR LH-3178-T7 LH-3178-7H

03 ... SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3178

04, . SELZCTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3178-7

05, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3178
[SEE P.25~29)

b, , . ,EXCHANGING GALUGE PARTS FOR LH-3178-7
{SEE P.25~29)

01, FOR LY-3178-7-WE, -%0, -0B

LH-31T8H MR RS
LH-MTR-THIERBES
LE-3178R My —@e
(2529 =D ZEMTF )
LE-M7E-TRE@ Y~ m&
(25~29 — S TRMTF IV, )
LH-3178-7-WE, -W0. -DRF

08, .. .OFTIONAL PARTS AFarBR
09_ . _FOR USE IN JaPAN L JE B, JER

10, ..  EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN & JE B R4
I, ,. FOR USE IN JAPAN [EF A

12, ... FOR JE JEMm

13... FOR CHINA Ealie



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF.NO _MOTE __PART M. BESERLUP LN o oozl E oot . @iy |
] 21605355 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER FI¥ ASM, FrE vy 4{RE) 1
1 22605307 THEEAD TAKE-DF LEVER P1 Fyb ipeay (1)
3 Ll 260000 - (0 onl, WK 1%y {0.4)
5 CQ-2520000- 00 DIL WECK my (0,043}
A T3040 4 TUREAD TAXE-UP LEVER § FHE D 1
[ TII-0I500 “ROCKTHD BO0 SEIARE BLOCK K FIT BFIRT0IF B9a ik T
7 232-04605 ROCKIMG ROD SQUARE BLOCK B EY P IO LI Vi 1
b 132-04704 ROCKING ROD JQUARE BLOCK C M ARy w0y A0 1
4 I36-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST #(n Foe vIpfp e T

10 CQ-2520000-00 L WICK 2% 003
T EE-RTSOETISTF SCREW T5/64-70 1=0 FARF" VEGA-Z9 L=0 s
1 23204308 HEEDLE BAR CRAME ROD MK rael (han ) I
13 ] 126-R065G WEEDLE HaR CRANK PIN LSN, PUE R FET RN TR0 1
14 0o 5050006 - 30 O1L WICK 1%y _ 06,03
1 £5-BEBOG40 - 5P SCREW 0/32-28 L= 4.5 A 0/32-28 L=4.5 1
11 ~old- . I n FNY
17 04 126-224010 STMCRO FRNGE Yeraraey |
1.1 A5-6651110-3P ECRER /440 L=11 EFEY L4l Lal) L]
i o) EMG-04508 HANT WHESL A b {13 |
0 oi S5-BI51550-5F SCREW. 15/84-28 L=i5 bady 15/64-28 L=1% 2
Il TF 100 “TIRNT WEED AZN LR T3 1) T
1z I26-51558 fAND SHEEL ATEIR ATLEET 4) (had {h
23 HE-5150% HAND WHEEL AT AV{{bER ) (1)
24 HAO0Z- 110-000 GENZRATON ROTOR ATF AR k- 1y
2% NADRT - 1 J0-0AN KAGHET FITTING BASE A ASH 17 37k BO2PS 4 A 23 N
13 WiGmT-110- TAZE & ASH. LI N LN R T
by 5E-8151550-5F: SCREW 15/64-18 L=15 pALE 1576428 Ll L2}
I8 53-E101210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 Lol EF3F 11/64-40 L=12 (1)
29 WP-D4E080] - 50 WASHER 4 GLI0XD. 8 ER ¥ & BXI0XD B (2}
30 02  228-17965 T XANG STATOR REFYRIF-4- (FE) 1
31 o TOE A0S TLREN n¥F OE A7—A- FAEY 3
12 226-03006 UPFER SHAFT INNER METAL e b adak ) I
i3 ol 2R6-22U0 0 SPROCRET WHEEL AT oA B.5) 1
54 T -04656 THRUST COLLAR ASH A3 #5221 i
3% L6 -04607 THRUST COLLAR FEE FAFILAS i1}
1 EH-TIOnOnT- o0 — BERRTNG D=20%47 F R T ) 17
i1 HO-4372002 -00 RUBBER RING b ' i
3 55-BRGOSI0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 Poiy LFd-a0 Led 5 {2
39 236-0440% COUNTERAEIGHT bLEEet) I
40 55-TER1T50-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16_% AT 9/%1-18 =16.5 |
L] T -EREILSE-TF 73L-20 =16 P UL IE LATE I
I &5 -BGROE)0-TP SCREW 9/72-18 Ls8.0 b3 879308 L=8 |
43 226- 04003 MAIH SHAFT amy & |
44 226-04504 UPPER SPROCLET ALY prak I
45 TTO-04. 300 TiMING RELT R{LWE A R (
% T 208 EL VEXTREAF (NI, Te) |
T E5-T120700 -5F SCRER  1/16-28 L= T 0 TRty 3S16-25 L=7 £
45 232-04358 HEEDLE EAR FRAME ASH. LS EL TS MO LN T D R |
49 2a2- 04209 NEEDLE 3AR FRAME AR OEAET A (EAA AR (1)
50 2605602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT L P [y
1) PT-WE0eT00-50  TAPEREL PI1N . ET ) R 1]
52 03 BISAA-S12-BOD WASHER 17, 1%24X) .5 F-pt el Tt TeLS I
65 226-07303 BAFSH I NG REE A30E 4 ITIARE I
54 2607401 BUSHING AU AN 4 b DA I
55 236 07006 REAR ARM MR H30L HINT 95 I
% b LR T SUREW 15/04-08 L=00. & EFFr T564-78 L=03.5 3
57 BD-08TE0] - 5P HBIRGE SCRER B= A 73 H= £ D ¥ vy Ded. 7Y H=6 2
38 NS 6 EE0A30 - S HUT §5/64-28 orRrdTE I15/04-28 H
35 L2B-07 105 DREVING ROD AR ARk vl 1
& 2207204 DRIYENG ARE ATE A30E wd el hF I
BE . S-GTHEI-TF . SCRER MBS Le1G. % 53T A/16-28 La1s. 5 T
62 T - (4800 KEEOLE BAR CONNECTIOK LT b
£3 E5-T0005)0-59 SCREW 9/04-40 L= 8.5 ThEFRY 98440 Le@ % I
UL 4 L6225 SEXZOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASH Yexareegsy r(pz) I
5 i6-22302 SEMEOR SUFPORT SHAFT Tira¥ipiy ¥ {1}
LY BT -TRann A EW Yy T 0T}
o O WOE-S008]1400 WEEBLE DFAS 314 WEBPYS S04 1
1] 3] T36-05008 NEEDLE B4R MR I
(] i Z26-5180% NEEDLE BAR AR A{qriTE) I
T 08 101-48054 NEEDLE CLANP ASH. | /47 e BT I
TV TE-RNAOGGU-TF  SCHER 1/8-44T=5.% Y ITEATE=ER I}
T 226-0R800 015 GUARD BURBER I G L (AR UpE) i
73 07 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 124 MMI3D oY 134 a0 i
T4 05 MBP-50062100 NEEDLE 2P%5 221 A DPES 221 2
75 DT MC-2O05005-00 MEEDLE 134 50 A ETATY L34 HNOD 2
NOTE (FEdd ) f1..._FDR LH-3173 LH-31780
02, .. . FOR LH-3]78-7 LH-3178-TH
03, _. SELECTIVE PARTS b il
04, ., OPTIOMAL FARTS ATz B
o5, FOR TYFE G GH
0. ___FOR TTPL & SHM
07 . _FOR THE DESTINATIOM =

08, .. .EXCHAMGENG GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3178

{SEE P.25~-29)

{GROER FON NEZTLE CLAMY ONLY

CANNOT BE ACCERTED)

1
LH-3ETRM 32 o= L
(35~20 — U CRETF AL,

(HEODADEIRTIEIdA. )



H PR

3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

a8



REF.N) - _WOTE __ _BART'NO, . . DESCRLILPTION o . . e _r_ A 4 Quy _
| 02 226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASM. {h#39%(23)6 I
2 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A ThEIA 3A (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {hpIN 3 32 (1)
4 226- 18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {h2aAE" v(A) (1)
- 226- 18300 TENSION RELEASE FIK, B {hadAL ¥(B) (1)
[ 2T6-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1124245 (n
7 §D-0470281-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 £ v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 £2)
8 NS-6110310-5F  NUT 11/64-40 mERsFI b 11 /64-40 2)
9 226- 18052 TENSTON BASE PLATE ASM. 1hFasy {2 {rya' M) 1)

i} L01-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A Y {14hFI-95 - A (1)
¥ 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION FLATE I {{F{tFany¥s )
12 01 p10-4510) THREAD TENSIOK SPRING I A4F fhFatin } (2)
13 02 110-83606 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING 84 AF AbF3ten 3 (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {FFa%3 $rb {2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B §4i14hF3-93 - B {13
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1Ma-¥45 {4)
7 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFatrester {2)
18 01 B3129-012-a00 TERSION SPRING {pF3-3n" % A {2)
19 02 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-% A" 1 (2)

20 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR T TR (2)

7 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KhOB, BLUE FFanyras (7%) (2}

22 226- 17807 KUT ARRIN 23 Fivh (1)

23 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE {hhUn 3% (1)

24 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ThpYn" 2 Todittr (1)

25 226~ 18904 SET SCREW {hhYn 3AFRARY (1)

26 226- 18804 ~ GET SCREW SIS I TR TS ()]

27 §5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,6 TAETEY 0/64-40 L=4 6 (1)

28 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B {EbUp" 3 F3-£7{3 B (1)

29 226~ 7608 THREAD TENSION POST ThbIn 2h 2 A ()

30 226- 18805 THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING B 1hkIn 2B {1

al B3137-527-0A0 TALE-UF SPRING GUIDE ASH. AR 3 Todd 7 (2}

32 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {prin 2 ¥ #35- (1)

13 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {RRURT 3 Ty LY (1)

34 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD TERIR" F Bb 2 {5 0 (1)

35 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, 4 {FRIR 3 Faotr{a(A) (1)

36 S5-4110616=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 F4023% 11/64-40 L=6 (1]

a7 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5K1 B34 0 3 5X10,5X1 (1)

a8 3 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING {FhIn" & 1

39 03 228-35805 TENSIOK SPRIKG(RIGHT) 0.8 {pRIRT 535 )08 1

40 S5-4120615-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARV O3/16-28 L=6 =

] 01 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., & {1 F309( 7218 I

NOTE (7 dd) ©0)... TYPE § Sk
02.... TYPEG Gl
03..,.0PTIONAL PARTS A7V a w85



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

# - FTHBE




REF.NOo__MOTE_ __ PART MO, . BESCRIPTLION __ . __._. ot adootozas L
1 Bl 1ol-n8s12 HOOR DRIV ENG EHAFT b b 1
| ot BlE0R-513-04d-4 RUSHING ASW,, FRONT hf bab R F T TN E ]
3 S5-016) LED-3P SCREW 15/64-28 =103 FABY 1500428 k=105 1
i BUSI6 512 -000 HOOK DRTY [WG 3HAFT, b e b 2
£ 55-BEE0H10-TF ECRIM | /440 L=3 EAEY |44l L=f 4
[] L] TOT=T 2T AR THAF T GEAR, & rXIrAr AT A [
T 55 -BEAGLI0-TH SCRERM | A4-af L= 4.4 FAEY 1kl Lt S i
L] Uh-18804 FEER BRIVIVAG Col ok ]
] 55 BEEO5 N0 - TP ECREM | /440 L= 4.5 S AEY an L=4.5 I
[0 a7 BIR03-515-0A0 BUSHING ASN. , [NTERMEDIATE b A i L L B |

- L, 13 I T 5 1 T

k2 S5-BI5L150-5F SCRDN 15/64. 28 L=10 § Ay 15564 -28 L=10.5 H
13 [ 10E-7 1457 THHUST COLLAR ASN, ¥ 4 A5 M%) l
14 S5-TIROTEG-LP SIWER 3/16-28 L= T.0 FALFEY D/16-28 LT Z
L% oa T18- | 5425 W08 ASH, FPFHE TR A Y 2
& TOT-TZR0T pTE ] AYERAGS TEY
" F28-13604 WO G PN TARI( Y V) 5]
1] 128-13508 HOOR FHE AR T Ly
1] 220 L 501 LILYYARM I ATY \:1{
2 2IR-13703 KEEBLE PO TIOMER i hd (Kl 1) (2
a1 Tol- TAR ELHER TR EET (€43
| Pl R R LT ERING WOOE A5H LARGE HOGK FPFRER R AEAEY W L2)
F2 23813802 BOEBIN CASE TEMI LOW SPRING salhFaten’ {0, Ny (21
4 1@l - 10500 TERS 10N SPHIMG [RSTALLING SCRE PRARFI-AR0 L ARy (1)
5 A04 -1 0603 TENSION ADJURTING SCHEW i pha-gt il-t!‘u 12)
TE TIE-TIA0E SERT FEREL ELLY 2]
) 22E-10403 CAP HOOK Ml b i{ {H !J'i T ()
1] 225-19304 HOCE G1E Ty TR T (21
i3 22819650 BOBEIN CASE ASM. TR AL TS o SRR (&1
b1 113-19601 BOEN LK CASE FE STy 13 £33
ot | TIE-ITAGE SPRTMAT . 17 T R TRIFT 127
11 L - MDERE TEMSIOM ADJUST | kG SCREW RS £ k7Y 3]
33 i) = 305G TENGIOM SPRING INETALLING SCRE FEPEE-200 ) pRAY L]
12 228-1960] HOOK SEE TR TR (2
35 E5-§LO0A]0-FF SCREW 976440 L= 1.5 £335° A7R4-40 L=T & 1
- 0 TR TF ¥ § O 7RRAT T

37 A28~ V)24 BOSE [N CASE OPEMING LEVER AN YT T 2
k] 18] -(k3a04 SADBLE IMSTALLTNG BLOCK. UPFER AT e 0 i
g o) - 12407 ZADBLE IMSTALLIMG BLOCX, LUWEN b R 2

40 EE-EYE3040-5F ECREM 15/64-28 Le30 s P42 L=00 2

C1l T TR LTHE T T AT ] Z

i3 4 POA000D- i DTk Wick i . B,

23 BlgeL-05)-008 CHANK SCREM STUD PR TR AN Y 1

4" 18-1310% COPERIBG LEVER CRAN e TP (A ) ]

L1 M5-6110420-5F MUT 11/64-400 oYRriTe 1176440 z

= T ¥ITE T T

47 EIELY-06|-000 OPEHIRG LEVER CRANK PIN AR Y Tul{9F R 4

48 4 IE-14101 THRUST RASHER, 0 Erp b LEL R SRR Fy
4% 151 Ig=1iaoi [MRIET RASHER, F AT FOTEAN XEARTE (.6 2
b f1x] SE-JORE]L] BN HEEDLE REARING U 5{6Yi% 52 -0 PIVE B S2EXG 2
T TH-TI%5 W

L3 al 178 12606 HARIE SHAFT SADMLE, LEFT FEEseE SRR T B i
61 az 118~ L0108 HOOR SEAFT SADOLE. LEFT CRERD 1Y 3 (LYY Uleer {
-] al 238~ | 2507 HOUR SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT U aECEE T 5 o ] |
55 ol 238~ HBT. HODE SHAFT SADGALE. RIGHT AR 02 R (ELE Taen 1
T T-YITTRIO-ar TCREW TI/64-40 L=1F TAE=30 106440 L= 1% T
57 2106 | 5a54 EUBEEE BUSHING 35W, TR D) i
5 12515008 RASHET BT R Ay H

] A6~ 15008 WOOR BMAFT SADDLE COYER { L L B BT 2

& 41 1081 5-50 ECRER |1 /EQ-40 L=k Fe 3y LLFE-AD 12l [

L] ToE-TIa0E FELT BILDER TIAFIEE - T

(¥ E2- 15207 FELT Y FraTak) z

g2 22E-15T702 OIL ABJUSTING Ball FAELELEF pi ot B ] 2

B4 BIITE-416-NaH MIESSER SFRING fhIALEL B 0 3 z

3 2iE- i 5601 01k ARJWETING SCHEW FraiahFankrys 2

T TG 10050 TTE WIGK AULDEN A5, LE EF TR AT I AT 1

#7 G- 1623 arL WICK HOLPER ASM_ Hlﬁlﬁ' LA Bt L R 1

Lkl £5-40 0% 5-SF SCRER 14 /64-40 L5 o B BT ] H

i We -0l B0 2 - 5P WAGHER & EXIgXi. € e ¥ 3 8. GKIAXL§ 2

T Le-BORZS0E- TP SUREW N L-T5% WERITHE Ab A

T TTR- [ HY TEANTOTRE LTS E AT A § R T
= S3-T1 00003 SCREN 11 /84=40) L=1 PREFEY L B0 LaY 4
T3 ol CE=[ATI0IZ-5H THRUST COLLAR b=14_72 ®=10 gaasny D=4, 1% W=l 1
T4 oz E5-BEGISI0 TP SCHER 174-20 L= 4.8 (RS W R L T 3

15 136+ 13400 HiOK DRIV MG SHAFT EUZHIHG T8 FEuARR 2

1] TI  ToR-THAGZ AOOE SN, 07T TR IRy T ¥

T i 128- 10908 SPRING TOFEEATS ROERE 1} i

78 2 10231603 EOBEIN ey 2

78 L1} 115-19809 EREET OFRPRI-p (RN T) 1

] 6 2EE-14 156 MOOR 4ZM SRR TR E)TARS 2

BT T THLIO7 FIETEN ARy THPEr TZT

Bl iH BAEIT-56.1 -0 BOEE1N Ve 2

83 0% T2E- 000 CaAF D% W7 RN T ARITY TR 2

B4 0E 12819354 BOBRIN CAZE ASM. FE b FENTNES 2

95 228-27E05 TERSION SPELAG S FrRte b0 41TERS 1)

“BG TEH-TOEDT FORATE TA5E TR IER T =T

A7 aj 118 4155 SROTTLE A%, Lipaa LR ERT S 2

] 3827 09 [WHER HOOK ¢SHUTTLE) R A T T t2)

89 1 13H-ET 03 OO TerT PAD TR YITNY 2

gL aj TH-13102 LOWER SHAFT B yai b |

KL '] TIE-TTTU1 FLURGER BUSHTRG., ¥ L A WA T 5 L T

2 ol 28-1165| TIRYET COLLAR ASW. B Yk rARIeed BLRE) |

23 i TA-0LOOED - RO PLUG B-5Eh. 4 Lek Aty BehXG, & Laf !

14 L P RRN B 0L FUNF SHAFT LS Eh g I

35 il §5-BER05I0-TF SCREN | Fd-40 L= 4% A3 L A0 Lad % ]

) T % | TFRFFFr TPy = T

97 LU 226- 15452 RUBBER EUSHING ASH JURT zlhrrE R} 3

EOTE (£ 82} oo FOR LH-3078 1H-2) A
oo FDR LH-31TE-T L= Ta-TR
+ BEEECTIVE FART BIREL
SELECTIVE PART POk LH-2178 IH-3L7EMRFEES
-EEI.-E(TIH'E PART FOR LE-3178-7 o318 FapiR ARG
e JETLOM PARTS A Tra BB
; .smulun GG PART oMY — RS
{ICE P 35~39) (232 = S T RMT R

08, .. FOR LM-FL7% JA & Ji
03, FOR LH-3175-T 08 & I8

—B—

LH=-21TER, Ja, 150
IA-HT2-TW _JA ISR



5. FEED MECHANISM CGMPONENTS
% 1) BT




DESCRIPTION

1 S5-60906T0-TF SCREW . 9/64-40 L=6 Eriy B64-d40 L=f 2
] 226-10109 ROD PIN ErtFathra Ay |
1 RE-~ 0500000 K E-RING Ef dpan & L
L] 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD i Fat ey o 1
5 S0-0800422-CF HINGE SCHEW D=8  J=4.2 g vy D=8 Hed 2 i
B “Tah - T FEED W F L EET T o T
T 88-T121410-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThEFEY 3/16-26 L=14 |
8 226- 10307 FEED REGULATOR SPR(%G EPPFadeE {0 3 i
] 226- 10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT b b LU AR S TR L ) 1
1] 01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT §orrartin -5 MAREEYY) 1
11 TE-TOIT2TA-EH THRUST COLTAR ASH. T=T0 T W=T% ZrAkT D=10, I W=TT 7% |
12 5&-8660610-TF SCHEW 1/4-40 [=6 PSS 17440 Laf (2)
13 101 - 08003 DIL SEAL Y ORIRAULN -5 0 RIAT- R |
4 RE- 0900000 KO E-RING 9 Ed' 3L27 9 I
15 58 -1 120010-3F SCHER 3/16-28 L=9 YAy 3/16-28 L=9 =]
15 205 - 10505 WEVEREE FEED CORTROL LEVER AT 22U T
I¥ RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RIXG s 1
18 ] 128- 11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LGRSty i 1
19 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APUFIOEIE U0 % 1
0 # 226- 12000 FEED REGULATOR FIN AFIFInere v 1
| TIO-ITe03 FEET OTAL TIF ATH |
23 Q- 252000000 OIL WICK ¥y 0,28
23 S5-612 | BRO-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 E7dy 3/16-28 L=lg i
b 226~ 10406 SPRING BRACKET AUFINeR Y AN 30N i
25 55-4110815-5F SCHEM. | 1/64-40 L8 Frs iy 11 /B4-40 LeB 2
T ; m T IVSF —
a7 4 226-03002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B {4 aith B |
28 06 22E-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM EAES E s T |
249 SE-GRE1110-5F SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 EFEF 1440 Lell 2
30 S5-T110710-5P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFES" 11/64-40) La? 2
1] LI T T0T CEN COVER EELEF LLF 78 1 |
3k BI636-58]-BO0 NEEDLE BEARING B e N T 1
1 BIGIO-512-000 FEED BRIVING SLIDE BLOCK b B8 A FL N E i I
H 55-6580752-TF SCRER 1/B-40 L=7 myhariE Ay 1/8-40 Lef 3 2
35 0F  228- 15609 FEED DOG{Dw2 4) 1/4" (6 4u4) ArAn LT 4010408, 450) 1
TR TT 2g-2Talm FEE NOGT =2 47 174~ TFETRTOn (kL 41174 1
a7 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. LW ({28 l
38 26-09705 FEED BAR e of (1)
I8 101 -07902 FEED. BAR FORK PR 7R i1
A0 55 9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 orhrE bh 15/64-28 L=14 (L)
AT WP-DRTINIR-ET WASHER & IXTIRT EFF A & BU2RTIH T
4l RE-D500711-KP SHAP RING B Iy sbadf & I
43 BAGOA =01 2-000- FEED BaR SHAFT b L b 1
4 M-8050502-TP SCREM WA Le§ bz i
45 226 -09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARt bl 1
£ WS- BOS02T0-5F ROT 172 9% FEE LR o P ]
47 85-6081810-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=1B.0D EFEY 1/8-44 LelB i
A4 BIGOA-512-000 FEED ROCKER £p98 oy i
A4 §5-7111310-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=12.8 3R 11/64-40 L=f2 5 z
&l [l -6 102 BUSHIKG T{ndpelae & wLdie a
51 RS -BIGTIGI-5F BUREW IG/64-28 L=10.5 TA3F 15/64-08 L=l0, & 1
62 22H-04 155 MAIN SHAFT THRIST COLLAR ASM. e pISApGRL LY 2
53 E1653-470-000 PN b e A 1
54 BT -0500300-Ex OIL TURE SLyFL-7 0,08
55 55-7110910-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FRAEFEI 116440 LB G 4
T T - 15505 FLATE T FATEvai7a P
57 226 -DIGOG FEED DRIVING ROCRES BLOCK, § Ardfateyarhrr v b 2
58 226-D9309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AAn{E00F" 1
-] H§-GRA0320- 57 Ay 9/32-28 oyhadyh B/32-28 |
il S5-6121610-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=158.5 iy 3/16-28 1=15.6 |
T SO-0S00TOl-TF . MINGE SLRERm = 9 W= 7 ¥ iy D=9 R=1 I
b2 103 - 15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD Ifaddrd Lvsdhy 1
] 103 - 15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM FrRfaheTRo F3 i
f4 £5-7T110610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE33 11/64-30 L= 6 1
i BI63I-470-000 STOPPER PLATE AROFE-v984 O R I
NOTE {72B2) 01, ,.FOR LH-3175-7-WB. -UB LH-317E-7-w8, -0BF

02., .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOUR LA-3178

{SEE P, 26~129)

03, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3178-7

{SEE P 25~-29)
04. . FOR LH-3178
05, . FOR LH-3178-7

- 10 =

LH-3ITER Y — B8
(26~295— ZRET X1, )
LE-31TE-T RSB Y — T 5 5
(I5~29A—=UZ7aMTE N, )
LH-31T8W

LH-32178-7H



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
M AK - RDDHBIE

it
A




REF. %0 _NOE___PaRT N, ____] BESCRERTUON . - oo o e Mool smzind Gty _
I ¥ 229-07302 HAND LIFTER ARITY bn - 1
2 BL521-555-000  SCREW A9LTH L - bARY |
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBEER HING OV 1
4 320-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, ARI7TH BA(23) 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASH. L8 7338 9023 1
i T10-06350 HAKD LIFTER LINK RS EE (1
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LT S (1)
8 110-07308 E-RING a7 A DO (1)
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" 4h49 5 (N

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD Ed 7y 333 Y (1)

1 T16-06509 LTRE SHAFT (E R 2

12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 5p47 6 2

13 ‘ 229-08909 HINGE SCREW L T 336 04 vy |

14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW P= 7.24 H= 3.3 g v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 |

15 229-08800 RNEE LIFTER LINK BT U 1

3 TOT-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL V7T LR - 1

17 SD-0600322-S0  HINGE SCREW D=6 li=3.2 g ¥3% D=6 H=3.2 1

18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed #hav 5 3

19 " 229-20201 RETURN SPRING {hadA{2ER" F1" & 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {hastq%s" 5 |

21 01 226-17104 TENS 10N RELEASE FLATE LT PR 1

22 02 226-54958 TENS10N RELEASE PLATE ASM. 7N (2T 1

23 226-1T104 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE $718440 (1

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE Fih- 47T & (473 0) (1

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE P{y-Fa-7" (n

76 D3159-555-B00  BET SGREW T{T- E7r3 0 [N

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYpTFeh 3/16-32 4

28 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TrR-241 2

29 02 58-4110715-5F  SCREW L1/64-40 L=7 Fas 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-BO0-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLEYT b MRS 4 |

3l 2 85-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Frn 35 11/64-40 L=12 1

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Ya0ahvier |

13 02 5$5-4111015-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 4" 3% 11 /64-40 L=10 |

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR $50h3A3F 0 L

35 PS-0600502-KF  SPRING PIN piragl BT ol ol I

36 ¥ 228-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR thifFantrsy I

17 + 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR KUT TEIFINETFY FHb |

38 228-07703 FRESSER GUIDE BAR ARITYH{E 0 |

30 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AL #3470 2 1

40 B1501-681-000 FRESSER BAR Af1d - I

a1 %  400-170568 FRESSER BAR HOLDER A9IF 00 % ]

42 $5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAFY 1/4-40 L=R 1

43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ARLE BYHARL |

44 03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. |/4" EOLY AARRIZ 4(r3H1/4" I

45 §5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 i

16 02 55-4110515-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 35 11/64-40 L=5 i

NOTE (#E5)

01,...FOR LH-3178
02....FOR LH-3178-7

03, .. .EXCHARNGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P.25~29)

LH-3178H
LH-3178-TH
L ET— L ES

(265~20 R—J TEMTFIV, )



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7)

HE 1 £ i@ MR (LH-3178-7H)




REF. %0 _ MOTE _ PART MO. . _ ] PESCRIFTION ____ . __.. R L T AR e Qty _
1 S5-2080810-5P SCREW | /B-44 L=7.5 TAIFIY 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-1 1605 NOYING ENIFE [SFES 2
3 101-16051 HOVING ENTFE SHAFT ASM., pr-ARY 4y 1
4 228-20153 MOVING ENLFE SUPPORT ASH. B b At B(oz) 2
5 228-20104 WOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B b AiTeeT B i2)
[ 10E-1 1407 THREAD PRESRER abJUSTIHG PLATE TFART FanEFRFT 12}
7 55-B080610-5¢P SCREW 1/6-44 L=5 5 bARs 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 55-0080410-5F SCREW |/8-44 L=4.3 orarE Ab L/E-dd L=4. 3 i(2)
9 55-5000610- 5P SCHREW 9/64-40 L=6 FR3% 8/64-40 L=g 4

10 00 Z2R-20203 THREAD PRESSER G {49z G 2

i o1  ZZB-Z0302 TOUNTER RNIFE G I G z

12 E5-T0807 14-5F SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.8 TAESYY B/64-40 L=G_& 2

i3 35-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 HYRITHE AL 3/16-28 L=12 1

I4 226-54500 STOPPER, A 5w 10h 891" {1 14 i

15 101-16804 SHAFT Ahy 3-p -3y !
I8 35 TIGIGI0-SF SCHER 15/64-28 L=16 TAETRT 16/64-28 Lalb z

I7 B3418- |&0-000 SPRING S L S L |
18 101-17208 TEMS 10N DISC RELEASE PLATE Faddfa 1

ig SD-0600271-5P WINGE SCREW D= &  H= 2.7 iy D=6 H=2.7 I

20 226-55153 LINK IKSTALLING BASE ASH, ¥ aNhAERURRA { (T A) 1

Z1 SE-BLII0N0-TF SCHER 11783430 =98 FA3F I1/62-40L=9.E T

22 226-55104 TENS 10N DISC RELEASE ARMN LELT P LE (1

23 101-16606 LINK [NSTALLING BASE b T e YL L L (1

24 10117109 BUSHI NG FhIn5T ARA (1)

16 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X%20 70y ey 3 0N20 i1

T ] q00-T2481 FPER FLATE T a0h BT dhah 14 i

27 5§-2110920-TP SCREW || /6440 L=8 6 A58 11/64-40 L=B.5 i

28 + 55-6111052-TF SCREW Brasita’ Ab |

19 CE- 14707 10-50 THRUST COLLAR ASK. B=l4 7% W=7 X0 D=14.72 W=T 22 1

a0 S5-BI10410-TF SCREW |1/64-40 L= 3.5 bRy I1/64-400L=3 5 {2)

KT TZ6-54107 THREAD THINNER TAN {FETRR |

a2 55-B6BOB1O-TE SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b3y 1/4-40 L=5 2

13 (5-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. De7 =g 5240 D=T W=B 23 2

34 55-8110510- 5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 bdr 11/64-40 L=5 {4)

101-16903 SPRING FA-p -y AN} I

E WP-0753016-52  WASHER T_5K16. 02 0 ES¥ '3 7 BAItag |

10]-16754 CAN [NSTALLING LEKK ASH. AV 3-b" -F 42 |

35 5R-R151220-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E53y 1576428 L=l 5 (A}

349 b2430-555-R00 SNAF RING HAD-5 5 ¥ Chuy i1}

40 101- 16705 CAM [NETALLING LENK Fh¥ 3=} - {1

41 2428 -555-BO0-A 4 A hip-3 34 [}

42 D2427-655-B00-B  CAN ROLLER hhb-5 (1)

43 NU-BOS000] -5P KUT M5 orprFyh MEXO. & 152 2

44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT ELISE TR T 1

45 55-6121610-TF SCREN 3/16-28 [=15.5 E35% 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

16 BTRIG-05 1 -0 TIANT LIFTER PIN i ]

47 226-54562 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Lihanian{ o3 1

48 226- 54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Lyrnnys A& (13

44 126-54802. CONMECTING LINK, B Lisduys B €1

50 55-01 1100D-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 .5 ueard kb 11/64-40 Let & (2}

] RE-0501016-50 WASHER GX10.5%1 B3 A 3 GAID.5X1 7

52 50 DES0305-TP HINGE SCREW b=6.5 H=13 589 D65 Hel )

54 B26-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT M anF (%) \

54 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EP}Y 3716428 L=15.5 I

E5 10117851 SOLENDLD ASM 4 3-bt 94948 25 i

B WL 0346A00-0F  FIN CONTACT Eiav Ay Z

&7 HE-0346101- 40 HOUSIRG 14F nY 48t 14P i

58 55-6151040-5P SCREW  15/64-28 L=10 t33y 15/64-28 L=ID z

B B3041-980-000 SPRING FRIFY Ion - TN B i

(1] 226- 55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{yhorh |

Bl Z26-54008 URTVIRG ARM PLATE ECISETERRT |

52 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER o0 29§ - 1o |

63 55-6120940-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E58%" 3/16-28 Ly 1

4 WE-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5%1 EFE Ay F 5X10.5X) |

GG EA-9500B01 00 CABLE BAND dRRLA b 2

(1 02 ZEE-55a02 COURTER RRIFE 17143 z

57 02 2R6-5540] THREAD PRESSER fHAsT b

KOTE (3820 01... _FOR TYPE G G H B
03, ., FOR TYPE § StEE

— 14—



BRh#E ) B (LH-3178-7H)

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3178-17)




3l We-0612056-5D  WASHER &, 1X18,56X2

EF¥ 0§ 6. 1X18,bX2

REF. N0 _WOTE _ _PARTNO, PESCRIPTION ________._| LU R e, S e Qry
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥rrArenivF(a3) 1
i 110-T2501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER F oy dAe0 a{aFhn - (1)
3 SM-4040655-5F  SCREW M4 L=6 +at 33y N4 L=6 (1}
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE b es L4 07 2 (13
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ RoANY 2{VFY 2 (1)
) IT1-02208 REVERSE FELD SWITCH SPRIRG YR AYER (1)
7 SM-4041655-5F  SCREW M4 L=16 L (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C  SCREW M3 L=i5 F4' 337 M3 L=15 (2)
g HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y £¥7 3{¥a-b (1.4}

10 HA-0018000-00  MICROSHITCH UL IS (1)

Tl IT1-02308 HICRO SWITCH PLATE T{IMA(FF {4 (1)
12 22656607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER I e PV A FLR - (1)
13 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavkat 4
4 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Facd¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2
15 §S-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFET 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥ 07 F 6X10.5X1 4
17 10L-61305 SOLEKOLD COVER 10 FebAn - 1
18 loL- 18105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24Y 2 prEr0gs b 24V 1
15 101-18204 SOLESOID INSTALLIKG PLATE S LA 1

20 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5XI EF87 4" § 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-01TI010-5F SCREW 11/64-40 [=8,5 B705% & 11/64-40 L=B.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGKET PIN o ATh Vst v 1

23 RE-D400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ed 2147 4 2

24 53-TI51210-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALTAY 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 WS-0631610-KP  SPRING WASHER nAY A1 2

26 WP-0GZ1016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3¢ 5 F 6.2X13X1 z

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L Rygasy i

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LIKK, L bl I R L I

29 55-4163015-5P  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 a3y 16/64-28 L=30 I

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPHLKG WASHER A 1

i
1
|
2
1
I
l
l
1
I
1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥ IR0IY(2)

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) 5 Al

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 K= 3.2 837 D6.35 H=3,2
35 §S-4120615-SP  SCREM 3/16-28 L=§ 3N 3 3/16-28 L=
3 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 THESFy 3/16-26 L=7
37 £ 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N FTUN TBIN -

38 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-26 L=18 k539 3/16-28 L=18
39 ¥ 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK n 30

40 £ 262-26209 SPRING {14035 AL I 3
41 2L6-56003 SPRING SUSPENSTON LA =n' 3h%

- 16 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178~7)
T4 1i—#% AR (LH-3178-T)

35 36 37 38

=17 =



REF_ N0 _MTE  PART MO DESCRIPTION boosdis e ofiiperasrin-d qry
I 226-6T159 WIFER SOLENOID ASM, B4N =YL M (93] I
i 110-T2708 WIFER COVER PihT = AN - {1
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 4" 333 M3KOD.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320601-5C  WASHER M3 B34 4 2 3.2X7X0.6 (1)
5 §D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & viy D=6.6 H=3.2 {1}
6 FaG-5T200 WIFER LIRK, A gin 0% A (1}
7 B2024-7T71-000  SUSPENSION SCREW pLEAET I3 0 (1)
8 L11-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR nin 8 Y AF- {1}
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING PLA" =A" & {(n

1o NE-6110310-8F  KUT |1/64-40 pahsdrh 11/64-40 (1)

1 TTT-10400 A AT kA 1

12 I11-10508 WIPER RUBBER B p{n 1 AR {1}

13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID gin b (1)

14 LLL-11705 WiFER SOLENOLD PIN D4R =L N D (1

16 HA-DO05900-00  POWER SRITCH 7ol viA{rF (1)

16 r; T rz-Art vey I7-0_16 30 (0,04)

17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y 27 44¥a-p (1.4)

1B 226-57100 WIPER SOLENCID BASE PAR =boA b Ao (1)

io WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR A3 31K, 9%0.7 (3}

b SM-4030601-58 SCREW M3 X 6 a0 3FF N3N0 5 L=§ (3)

Z1 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR pin VTR~ [

2z CS-0400711-8F  THRUST COLLAR AFApHY (1)

23 S5-6080320-SF SCREW 1/B-44 L= 2.5 E53Y 1/8-44 L=2.% (2}

24 HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT B yIvarh pa

25 55-4)120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 Pt 3/16-28 L=b 2

26 ~ RS-60D0S10-SF  NUT D/6a-40 InrI7) 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SF HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 b vay b5 H=3 |

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM,, 2 g =Up(2) (#3) l

29 102-0855] WIPER BASE ASN, R R N i l

30 585-9111010-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 ordrE b 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

3l RE-0320000-K0 E-RIRG 5.2 EX 51A7 3.2 z

32 102-08700 WIFER LINK SHAFT B4R -Uuay b l

33 55-3000520-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L=4_5 T4 0/64-40 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. 7X8x1 5% 4 3. 7X8x1 2

is 01 |02-08203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" g4p - |

T 0l  102-08500 WIPER A - T

37 01 102-09807 WIPER T{n" - 1

38 01  102-08306 WIPER Tint - 1

NOTE (£ 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

(SEE P.29)

==

(R —YTEMT 2D



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
K hBa R

- 10 =



REF. N0  MOTE  PART'NO. pELCRIPTLON. - -0 -] T et St P A Qry |
1 * 2126-24708 DiL SIGHT WINDOR i 4 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Dy I
3 55-4111815-8P SCRER 11/64 L=18 Far gy 11/64-40 L=18 b
4 102-16703 011 TAMK Ridiyn I
5 W5-6110310-5% KUT 11/64-4D orprirh 11/64-40 2
[ 226- 20355 OIL FIFE ASH RyT Fandn 47 (730 ]
T 226-20454 FELT ASNM. F A TT LN I
8 726-20702 011 TURE Safrahy |
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B et {7 %2 B |

10 55-4110716-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fo Y 11/64-40 L=7 I
T Ta6-10209 oiL 2T 3 A i
12 . 55-B121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E34y 3/16-28 L=15.5 i
13 W5-6120310-5F BUT 3/16-28 urhstah 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 01L WICK KOLDER A7 fam1iyi ez 1
15 55-4111216-50 SCREM 11/64-40 L=12 a3y 11/64-40 L=12 1
- -5 FOT 1T784-40 EFBFFIE [1/6A4-40 [
17 B3I517-009-000 O1L FELT REAR -7 TP 54 TIMb 2
18 126-18415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AYT 20 ehFatery ¥ 1
19 S5-BTOITRZ-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 bady 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 K5-6700420-5F WUT 5/16-24 oy sh 5/ 16-24 1
2 226 - 20801 ETPE OLUER ~ EahapAdr i
i 55-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 b5y 11/64-40 L=16 |
23 ¥ 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER AT pudahn {7 8T H
24 55-A110615-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ' ary 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-108803 VILENE HOLDER Futatn {i-v49x i
1] 55-4110715-5F SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 FA Y 1176440 L=7 ]
27 226-10605 VILENE Belaon 18-y |
¥ 226-1080001 SUCTION Faftay ¥ 1
29 58-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=3.7 A5 11/64-40 L=R.75 1
an B1BEI-512-000 FILTER SCREEM ¥1-35 4 72 1
7] BIBEO-512-000 BUSHTRG HOLOER By f e —
32 55-7090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThETEY 9/64-40 L=B.5 1
a3 K3-G0B0310-5P HUT 0/64-40 oryrFth B/64-40 |
KL |06-23403 BASE TS S 4 4 l
a5 S5-6111610-5P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=16 53y 1 1/64-40 L=1§ 2
36 BIE34-5TZ-000-4 IT3- F3-E75T i
ar ¥5-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 orheErh |1 /64-40 1
a4 236-30007 TEBE Fa-7' 0.1%
a9 5Q-116045] -HZ CONNECTING SCREW Fr-7 iy 1

40 01 5Q-1110401-42 CONNECTING SCRER FI-T Lwheiy i

£ TIE- 50007 TURE Fa-7 0.05

4% 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0,08

43 236- 30007 TUBE F3-7 0.09

44 137 -6564T O1L CONNEC, ARM L ELEWAE LY 3

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.51

46 T36- 30007 TIEE Fi-7 .4

47 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.02

48 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.21

48 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0,15
50 50-1110401-42 COXNECTING SCRER FL-7 Lusriy 2
9] BAEE4 - [55-000 FLUNGER Ty ¥ 1
52 BI214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING P B B & T 1
53 BAE24-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE TTEE ke RtIARY i
54 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=£ o735 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 236-30007 TUEE F1-7* 0.02
ET BaGAB-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE ROLDER FNIh & 47 A i
57 55-4110R15-5P SCREM 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EL-G500R01-00 CABLE BAND PHEYN 3
59 BA534-012.000 GASKET L= i

60 236- 30007 TUBE F2-7' 002

| BT4TA 612000 OTLWICK RETATHER M I3 bAE R T

62 0% 226-19704 O1LING JOINT ¥afavs § |

63 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT Ratayy F |

G4 02 3Q-1110401-MZ COXNECTING SCREW F1-7 Lty 1

¥OTE (itdd) 0... FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7/
02, .. FOR LI-3178 LH-3178M



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
S b A= BB EFLFER

1

&1 2

Lo s

—9] -

| 2260340 BELT COVER A ASH L T L i
1 1I0-T6858 BELT COVER 0 AZM A kpAA B TR 1
1 110- 76809 BELT COVER B [ 75 T £}
4 110-76367 BELT COVER B CAP ASM, TR TR T L T (1
5 BA213-h565-000 BELT COYER SUPPORT STUD L L 3
- = LY 8 DIAA] E7F X L BRI SR I

k. S5-41)1216-5F SCRER L1/64-40 L=12 Far 33 1176440 L=i3 1
! * E5-G1LIGI0CTF SCREM 3/16-28 L=15.5 E35D 316-18 L=15.6 |
f WS -045 1040 -KF EPRING BASHER 4,503 %M1 NAE R 4 5KB ST 3
L] WP-0501016-51 RASHER SM10.5%1 kA b3 X051 3
T FE-SATOl-20 FOOL SCREW Ted | T LS20 TREAFr D=4 | L=20 i
1z WP-050 1016-5C WASHER SKiD_SX) L3 & § BXI0,6XI i
15 11415864 BOBRIN WINDER COMPL VLR ) Sp P 1
I4 110-T8250 THHEAD TENSIGR BRACKET ASH, {FT3fbFIG0E B8 { 2T B (hh
15 S5-TLLO840-5F SCRERM L1/64-40 (=7 & PhERYY B LG-a0 =T .8 ik
T8 BATZE-0T =100 THREAT TENGTUR DT5K {FFa- 1% [¥31]
17 B3)28-011-800 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING {bF1-% Wi B (i
iB BAI25-012-000 THREAD TENS 10K KUT {hE3=¥ 17 o
1] 55-4110515- 5P SCRER | 1/64=40 L=6 o35 L SB4 40 LeS ()
il ] LI=TEIOT FRESZER PLATE o} AT Mtifs {11
3| i3l L T T FUREER TRAKE HE - T4 &1
2 L14-15308 POSTTIGNING FINGER ol L B 3 [R5
13 50 0490261 - 5P HINGE SCREM DB=4 .8 li=2.6 Foudd Ted § eI 6 i1}
4 S8-TOB1310-5F SCREW 1/R«44 L=]2.5 FREFIY 17844 Lall.5 £
15 WP - 0480856 - 5P WASHER 4, AX& 440, 8 BT840 4 AL 4%0. 0 (B
- - od B L= J = 4

23 1] ZIB-3TES] BOBEIN DEVICE {ETRVA2{h70 0 kan 7) I
8 226-21056 TENSTON BAR BASE TETEhFR0E oot J (%) 11
18 S5-7110840-50 SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 ThREFFY 1170440 L=T .8 1
Rl ¥ 229-26907 THREAD TENS10W DISK ThFINEE # {4}
k1] ¥ TLo-2a004 {HFITw & T2}
k11 * 229-18808 T ThFRTITE k]
33 55-4110515-5F SCREW | 1/64-40 La% ar g LLSeA-40 L=k Y]
3 * 229-15402 CONTROL RUBZER KOLDING PLATE LSLaE = e ST L1y
A5 * 228-T4303 CONTRON, RUBBER (Y 3y A (1)
k' TIE-TTE FOENTN FRESSER ¥ E i (437
37 SD-0a2026 ) -5F HINGE STREW DB=4 5 H=2 & ¥ouEy b=acB =18 ik
38 55-T081310-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L=12.5 TAERFY BS0-ad La)2 5 (1)
M WP -0480856 - 5F WASHER 4 _BXE_4X0 . B B & & 4 BRA_4X0.8 4}
A SK-34B2300-5C WOOh SCHEW D=4.8 L=156 TREFEY D=4 8 L=15 H
E = BRI, 5K 1 ¥ 1 SKI0.5E1 I

HOTE (218 ) o1, ...FOR JE JE=m



12. OIL RESERVOIR & ENEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
hiE - TR

REF. MO NOTE
| 101-52253 OIL RESERVOLE 45M, 70 Th(r3) 1
2 LO1-62204 071 RESERVOTR 77y (1)
3 LO1-62600 RUBBER CUSHION [ ira = 54 A0 § {2}
4 Lig-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (ka5 & S Y | (2}
5 SM-00B1001-3D  SCREW F5235 M8 L=i0 (1
f RO-04982401-00 RUBBER RING VTN 0
7 LiI0-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL ML Toal b (1)
8 10-24106 SPRING b T Mruntd {1
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RINKG 10 E¥ - &p4v 10 {1
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, ¥ TTATY ARVIAYT (43) (0}
11 110-24205 ENEE PRESS ROD v¥ 7r3gy 0y
12 NM-6060001-3E  KUT M6 pahs+eh ME 132 (2}
13 SN-ROG3012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 e (2}
14 SM-90G|A53-5R  SCHEW M6 L=17.5 DyhrE b (n
15 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 75 I B |
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. E¥ IF{A(H3) 1
17 228- 34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER E¥ Friann - iy
18 226-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT e¥ Trardy 2 (1)
19 229-34400 KNEL PAD PLATE RURBER EF TFIRT A (1
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ~ S SAE. ()
Z1 220-34301 KNEE TFAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ Tr{atdz i1}
22 SM-3061203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 O7hoE AL M6 L=12 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD S b & 1
24 226-22005 O1L RESERVOIR SPACER, A TH I8 A i



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
AILERER (1)

1 13167556 THREAD STANBING DEVICE ASN. fRlFyrFi a5} I
2 220-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. S1534% (#3) 2
3 209-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1aFnF {2}
4 225-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARN JOINT {h473* Dbty (4}
5 219-31406 THREAD STAXDING ROD RUBEER CAP {MAFE ET 2T {1}
B Z20-30408 ¥ I . Fie T SCTE 3] o
7 129-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AbEFA Y 7 (1)
B 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE (hAT IR TwH (1
k) 13]1-68000 THREAD STAXDIXG GUIDE RASE fEAFL b T ea 0 in
1o 131-65109 THREAD STAXDING GUIDE AR {RAFA T U 40T (41
11 131-682008 TRREAD STARDING GUIDE ARM DASE TVERART v o g ()]
12 229-30300 THREAD STAKDING ROD, LOWER Thazd B (50} (1
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ThvRTLR A {4}
{4 229-3 {000 SPOOL PIN h7haE g {4}
15 229- 30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {ERE9H FHevay (4)
% PP T SPOOL REST s 7 ()
7 SM-B0G1610-5C SCREN M6 L=16 E333%° M6 L=15 (4)
15 SH-4051405-SE SCHEW M5 L=i4 Far 339 Wb L=l4 [2)
19 NK-GO5000] - 58 NUT K6 n7924} M 12
20 SH-4041001-8C SCREN M4X0 .7 L=10 $47339° WANO .7 L=1D ()
- - 4507 oy ¥ L 2
22 SH-4041201-5C SCRER W4 L=12 4a7 535 W4 L=12 ()
23 SM-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 Fa0 538 WANO .7 La=20) ()
24 N~ 6040002 -SE NUT M4X0. 7 uehsdel WEX0, T 233 (1)
25 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 £33 3 i)
- - RING AASHER AEE Y 316, 6036 653,10 (3]
27 NM-BI605] ] -5E NUT M16%1.5 orpadsh MLEXE B 132 i1
28 NM-E050001-58 NUT 5 neas44h W5 _ (4)
249 W5-0510002-K8 SPRING WASHER MAY P LE NG 2N (4)



14 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FOR JH, J8)
R WERAE (2) (JH, JSE)

| 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {RAFYDF(23) ]
2 229-30607 SPOOL REST ARM 1haF05 (2)
3 229-30706 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bAF4 oyddd) (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {}aFE ka2t A (1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {1478 0{01) (1)
6 279-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT L35 07% 7 (n
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {ha5% 0(35) (1)
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LhvdTb (4)
9 228-31000 SPOOL PIN {hvE0NE (4)
10 228-30903 SPDOL REST CUSHION {h4008 Fhriav (4
Tl 220-30804 SPOOL REST {heaniy 5 (4)
12 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 EF35¥ M6 L=15 (4)
13 SH-4051405-8E  SCREW W5 L=14 1A 335 M5 L=i4 (2)
14 MM-6050001-5E  NUT M5 urhITh W5 (2)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER |6X30X%2.6 Sia (2)
i6 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASIER AV Y 7 16.4K06.6%3.2 (1)
17 WH-6160611-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nahsdh MI6K1.5 12 (1)
18 NM-6050001-5E  NUT M5 LES BRSNS T (4)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR5, 1K9.2K1,3 (4)
20 220-30556 THREAD STANDIKG ARM ASM, {ha797 (#3) {2}



15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
TRY-Va—RE (1)

(FOR LH-3178) {LH-3178H) % Standard spec.
[Weedie gaugs size]l Thromt plute Fasd Dog
fH W L i i i
#2.4
Code Ak
a-F Eﬁﬁﬁ‘;
-I—I- aflge? 2
Ihch| me |Het No.| Peart Mo. [Raf No.| Part Mo, [Ref. Ko, Part Me.
'NECTEN e e
B | |8.2] v |22s-25107]| 19 [228-30107 I
G |Bmp| 4 0| 2 |226-25206| 20 |226-30206 e
] 3-"15 4.8 3 226-25304 Fa LEE-204D4 a7 228-15401
E | %aa| 5.8 f de5-25404 | 27 | f76-20803| 38 22R-15500
F Ly 6 4 ] 228-75503 3 T26-30803 as 22B-165609
[+ %g 7.1 3 226-25602 T4 2T6-30800 40 228-15708
H 5/1[. 18 7 226-35701 5 Z26-30909 41 228-15807
TR ER 8 |ez2s-z5800| 28 |zzé-310ms| ez 228- 15808
w | Tqglna] 8 [z2ze-zs00e| 27 [2z2e-3170s e
L by |ve7]l o |228-28p06] 28 [27s-31ap3| 43 278-16003
W [5% |15.9] 11 [z2e-2s105]| 29 |228-3140% e
w |34 [1a] 12 [eze-28204| 30 |226-313D) P
P Tg |22.2] 13 [p26-28303 37 [226-317D9 ———a
'] V|54 14 226-26402 32 216-31808 44 |» BIGIISTZ00HM
R iy |28.6 is 226-26501 33 226-31907 45 |+ B1EI1IS1IROH
& 115 [31.8 16 226-2BE00D is 126-32004 48 v BYEIISTESON
T 1% 349 17 e26-26700 35 226-32103 47 # BIE13IHTI2TOH
u 14 |38y e P26-26B08 36 226-327202 Lt o BIE1IETZUOH
Stiteh spea.] § | Spec . common >
B 4 B G gaz *
{Head e gaugs slu! Preasar Foal wim,
H W B R(E)
(Tie-gividaed)
2 [ AmEENn)
Code ] ; E
A1 e | @
ingh| mn |Raf Mo | Peari No, [Ref. Mo, Part Ko,
HETIER T e
B | g |3.2| 48 |226-37657 e
G |53z 4.0 50 [101-52650 e
b |34g| 4.8 51 |101-52759] &7 |2zE-165%7
E | %49s|5.6| 52 |10v-52858] 68 |z2E-1665E
F | %y [6.4] 53 [101-52957] 63 |228-1678%
G | %4527 1| s¢ [101-53054] 70 |2Z8-16854
# |Bqg|7 9| 55 [1o1-831%83] 71 [2P@-16953
K |34 |9 6| 56 [101-53282] 72 |228-17050
W | Tqe|11.0] 5T J101-%33%1 _’ﬂﬂaaf”'
L | Y |12,7] 5B (101-53450] 73 |228-171%59
M By [15.83] 53 |101-53659 [ S
W3y |1sy| &0 f101-E3658
P |y |22.2] &1 [101-53787
q ] 284 62 1071-53856 74 226-417%7
R |1l |28.8] €3 [101-53988| 75 [226-41858
5 |1l |31 8| 6¢ [101-54052] I6 [22E-41955
T | 134 |34.9] 65 [101-54i51] 77 |22Ze-4205%
i 142|381 GE 101 -64250 78 226-42 181
Stitch apsc.| 5 *
A | g Y

aria



REF.NO _ WOTE _ PART MO. DESCRIPTLON _________ | B & oA Qy .
i 226-25107 THROAT PLATE /8™ (3, 26M) AR RFUFFIL/B(3 2NN ) 1
2 226-15206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" (4MWM) ABRCLFFIFR )0/ 30" (4MM ] 1
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4. EMN) ARLRCLEEYF I3/ 1B (4, BNN 1
4 22625404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5 6HM) nYLR{{}E1FF)7/32" (5, 6NM 1
5 22625503 THROAT FLATE 1/4 PR FRTFE LA (6 ANN ) 1
1 IR CTHH LI 15 5] :

Vi 23625701 THROAT PLATE 6716 (7, SHM) AR (PR UFR G677 OGN 1
4 226- 25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8" (9 5N ROLR (LRANAEIIB09, SHN H
g 226-2590% THROT PLATE 7716 (11, 1IN} PSRRI ITNETC00. 1N I
1] 226- 26008 THROAT PLATE 1/2° (12 .7HM) A I{A RS FF 2" (12, THY ]
it LN} LUEETE IS 1] G
12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3747 (19, 1M4} AUSACARSD 5347019, 1 hM
I3 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (2%, 28N} KU E{{REUF2 T /B (22 2HM
11 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25 4MN) AR ECARE T (25, 4HN )
1% 226- 26501 THROAT PLATE 1, 1/787 {28 GMM) AR5 L-1/87(28.6
16 TI6-1 1 NN} RITFAFRUFFIT- /T OT.8
I7 226-267049 THROAT PLATE 1,3/8" (34 9HM) PRSI 3R (249
14 126-16808 THROAT PLATE L, /2% (38, 1M} PULSCAREYSTIL- 172738, )
1% 226-30107 FEED DOG L/8" (3. 20M) b e Tl W T
20 226- 30206 FEED DOG 5/32" (4. 0MN) ArUa 5232° 04, 0M)
4] TIE-I040d FEED TG /16 (4. SHAT L D R U 9 )
126- 30603 FEED DOG 7/32" (5, 6MM} 2N T/327 (5. GMM)
226-30602 FEED DOG L/4 A0n LA 6 . AN
226- 30800 FEED BOG 9/327 (7. LHN} 200 5732707, 1MM)
%2&-3099 FEED DG 5/18" (7 9NN} oA 51677 GMM)
- " F 1)
226-31105 FEED T 7/16" (1L, |MW} ATYR TAIE" (01 THM)
226-31303 FEED DG 172" (12, THM) AFIR 2T (TECTHR)
226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8" (15, 964d) AZUN 58" 15, 9NN
226-31501 FEED DOG 374" (15 164) PO IS4 (1S 1M
TIE-ITTOY FEED TG 778~ (2, 2NN TV T/ (2, J0H)
226- 31108 FEED D0G 1 {25, 4HM) I8 1"( 25 _4WM)
226-31907 FEED [OG 1. 178" (28 _GMM) 790 LL/R (2R BHN)
226- 32004 FEED DOG 1. 174™ (31, 4uM) FrAn 11" h AN
226-32103 FEED DOG 1, 3/8% (34, 36M) £29n L-3/B7 (34 GHN)
0532 17 _THEY TN T 7T (38 TN
238- 15401 FEED DOG D=2 4 3/16 (4 BN} A2AN CTAZ 4237067 {4 833
128~ 15500 FEED DOG D=l 4 7/32 (5_6H) AREn (TAL. 4177327 (6,630
228- 15608 FEED DOG{D=2_4) 1/47(6 440} EAN (A2 4) 1406, 421
228-15708 FEED DOG D=2 4 9732 (7 1N} 220N (TR 439,327, 130
TIN5 5 OHT FEE P YA S LT IR R
228 - 15806 FEED DOG 3/8 D2 4 ATUN (TRL 43378709, 530
R2E- 16003 FEED DOG 1/2 D=2.4 9N (782 4)1/27(12 730
BLGI3-512-Q0H FEED pOG 1" APIN 147 (Tres)

BI613-512-ROA

FEED DG 1-1/8"

Ardn 1-1/8 (¥rel)

BIBTI-ETI-50W TEET TOG T-174"

E1613-512-TOM
BIGI3-E12-UOH
236-37657
101-52650

‘ -

10152858
101 -52857
101 -53054
101-53153

FEED DOG 1-3/8
FEED DOG [-1/2°
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1787
FRESSER FOOT ASM. B/327

IR 11,4 (T757]
FrEN 1378 (TPES)
APUn 1-1/2 (TYES)
T (2.0) 178 73

Atz {2.0) 573k oz

. BTN
FRESSER FCOT ASM, 7/32"
PRESSER FOCOT AZM. L/4"
FRESSER FOOT ASM, 9/327

TIT-59252
f00 53351
100-334%0
101 -53559
100-53658

I -

141 -53856
Ml -53855
101-54052
101-54151

AL 2. 07 3716 7=
P (2.0) 773254
A0 (2.0) 174 7%
1 (2.0) 8732 #2
41 {(2.0) 5/16 72

FRESSER FOOT ASM, 5/16°
PRESSER FLOT AW

I 1 b
PRESSER FOOT ASM, 7/167
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/27
PRESSER FOOT ASM, 5/8
PRESSER FOROT ASM. 3/4”

L. 07 E¥E
I (2,00 T/16 93
HI (2.0) 1/2 92
1 (2.0 5/8 32
A1 (2.0) 374 22

LT
PREZEER FOOT ASK. 1"
PREZSER FOOT AZM. |-1/8"
PRESSER FOOT ASM, |-1/47
PRESSER FOOT ASM. |-3/8°

L (L. 07 7/8 75
Hr (2.0) 1 #z

AL (2.0)1-1/8 93
92 (2.0) 1-1/4 2%
41 (2.0) 1-3/8 23

TOT-54750 PRESSER FTOT ASH, T-1/27

228-16557
ZZB- 16656
228- 16755
228- 16854

TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 3/16
TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, T/52
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4"

TIF-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/32

IIR-ThO53
23B-17950
22B-17159
L26-41757
226-41856

LI UT -1/ %%
FEoLy amberd 4003357167
I AL a(FETSIET
7L At ¥ 05314
5705 2rb4e2 4(5228/32"

TIP-DIVINEN PRESSER KSR 5716
PRESSER FOOT ASM, [=2.4 (3/8)
FREGEER FOOT ASK, D=3.4 (1/2)
FRESSER FOOT ASH.

=2 =k o e el ey ol S e O S % T gh ST O O oM h O O L O B LI Ch LT R e e e s e o e L3 (=] L L B fad ded B B3 S T b B B DS RS

2641955
22642052
2X6-42551

Byl d 1Ll )R /T6T
TETEY A0k ¥rd 4(F1}3/8"
TATLE ITARID 40231007
AT 2T AL )17 26, 4M
AETL AT (L)1 1B (2

PRESSER FOOT ASH,
PRESSER TOOT ASH

PRESSER FDOT ASM
PRESSER FOOT ASH,

RELISUELE LA E01 T FERLE!
Ly aditE( a1, 3/8"(3
P (2200, 12703

NS S ——— PR — | ———— e N e e e e et e R e e i,



NUMERIC L I DEX OF PARTS EEl
PART WO FAGE = REF PART WD PAGE REF PART MO FAGE HEF FART MO PAGE  REF
- "N it H__ND £ | B

55-8161560-5P 4 27 101-12803 5 16 102-37007 28 18 226-03203 £ 29
55 -8660530-TP 4 38 101-16051 4 3 102-38004 5 18 226-03401 21
55-8660530-TF 8 1 101 -16606 14 23 102-38103 i8 20 226-02906 4 32
58-8660630-TF & 8 101-16705 14 40 102- 38202 P R | 226-04003 4 43
55-8660530-TF B T4 101-16764 14 37 102-38301 28 22 226-04300 4 45
38-86605630-TF § 85 10]- 16804 14 15 102-38400 2§ 23 226-04406 4 19
58-8660610-TFP 10 12 10116903 14 35 102-38500 28 24 226-04508 4 19
55-8660810-TF 8 & 101-17109 | 102 -38806 28 27 226-04607 4 35
55-8660810-TF 12 42 101-17208 14 18 102-38505 28 28 226-04656 4 34
35-BEG0OBIO-TF 14 32 101-17851 14 66 10:2-35002 & W 226-04 904 4 44
35-8680540-5F 4 b 101-19105 6 18 103-15208 10 &2 226-05307 4 2
S8-8680810-TF 4 42 101-19204 15 19 103-15455 0 63 226-05356 4 1
55-868 1650-TP 4 4] 101-24104 B 10 103-165086 10 56 226-05406 4 9
38-8701782-TF 20 19 101-24303 6 15 106-012902 2 226- 06005 4 68
55-9080410-8F 14 8§ 101-25201 12 16 106-04809 4 3l 226-06602 4 50
£5-9110460-CF 2 33 101-38707 28 28 106- 11457 g 13 226-06800 4 T2
58-9111010-8F 14 S50 101-47650 28 40 106-23403 200 34 226-07004 4 55
53-9111010-8F 16 21 101-47759 28 41 106-81053 w23 226-07106 4 59
S8§-9111010-5F 18 30 101-47858 8 42 106-97506 6 135 226-07204 4 60
55-0161440-CF 10 40 10:1-478967 28 43 106-97605 B 3 226-07303 4 53
101-48054 4 70 106-938652 30 24 226-07402 4 54

TA-0S0060] -M0 g 93 101-48054 28 44 107-41106 6 11 226-08103 12 10
TA-0750404-RO z 12 101-48153 28 45 110-D6202 12 7 226-08152 12 B
TA-D7507T04-RO 2 15 101-48252 28 46 110-06350 12 6 226-09002 o 27
TA- 1 250406 -R0 ¢ 13 101-483561 28 47 110-06509 12- 11 226-00101 o 31
Th- 1 250406-RO 2 22 101-48450 28 48 110-07308 12 8 226-09200 10 26
TA- | 250406 - RO 2 47 101-48558 28 49 114- 18108 1220 226-08304 10 58
161-48658 28 50 110-24015 2 7 226-09408 10 45

WP-0320501-3C 18 4 101-48757 28 Bl 110-24106 22 8 226-08606 10 57
WE-0371016-5D 8§ 36 101-45866 2% 5 110-24206 22 11 226-00705 1 38
WE-0371016-5D 18 34 101-489565 28 B3 110-24304 22 2 226-09754 1o 37
WP-0450801-5D 4 129 101 -49052 28 B4 110-45101 & 12 226-09804 8 8
WP-0480856-3P 21 25 101-49151 28 55 110-47107 22 4 226-10000 10 6
WP-(480856-5F 21 39 | 101-49250 8 66 110-T2402 6 14 126-10108 0 -2
WP-05010)6-5C 21 6 101 -49358 28 &7 110-72501 16 2 226-10208 4
WP-0501016-5C 21 12 101 -52650 26 60 110-T2709 18 2 226- 10307 10 8
WP-0501016-5C 21 41 101-52759 26 5l 110- 76803 3 226-10406 1 M
WF-0501016-5D 6 47 101-62858 26 b2 110-76858 a2 226- 10505 I 16
WP-0501016-80 14 51 101 -52957 26 53 L10- 76957 i} 4 226- 10604 i 13
WP-0501016-5D 14 64 10153054 b M 110-78102 i1 20 226-11651 8 a2
WP-0501016-5D 16 16 101-53163 26 G5 110-78250 2 14 226-11701 8 91
WP-0501016-5D0 16 20 101-53252 25 b6 119-83606 6 13 226-11909 g
We-0501016-5D 21 10 101-533561 6 &7 111-02100 16 5 226-12501 g 19
WP-0612056-30 16 31 101-53450 26 58 111-02209 6 & 226-13400 g8 75
WP-0621046-8D 10 41 101-53559 26 &8 LI1-02308 16 11 226-13608 B T
WE-0621016-50 16 26 10 -53658 26 G0 L -1030] lg 13 226- 14101 & 48
WE-0T53016-32 14 36 101-53757 26 6] 111-10400 g 1l 228- 15008 & 59
WP-0850002-5P & 69 101-53856 26 B2 L11-10509 18 12 226-15108 4 58
WP-1612616-5E 23 25 101-53965 26 63 111-10707 g & 226- 15207 5 &2
WP-1612616-8E 24 15 101-54052 26 64 I11-11705 4 14 226- 15306 & 6l
R3-0310002-EN 18 18 101-5415] 26 6§ 111-11804 18 21 226-15454 8 &7
®5-0451040-RF 21 9 101-564250 26 66 113-94508 12 24 226-15462 i W
WE-0510002-KN 23 20 181-61305 16 17 114- 15866 21 13 226-15702 8 63
WE-0510002-KN 24 19 101-62204 222 114-15508 21 22 226- 15801 8 65
WS-0610002-KF 16 30 101-652253 22 1 | 19-56802 6 21 226-16959 4 66
WE-0631610-KF 16 25 101-62600 2 3 131-67558 3 1 226-16254 8 &7
W5-1643202-KR 23 26 10)-68300 28 25 131-67903 23 8 26-17005 12 34
WS- 1643202-KR 24 18 101-68706 28 28 131-68000 e 2I6-17104 12 21
WI-0530002-K5 2 10 101 - 68904 48 3 131-68100 23 10 226-17104 12 23
101 -68001 28 32 131-68208 22 n 226-17609 £ 29
101-01004 2 3 102-08551 18 20 137-35607 20 44 226-17708 6 23
101 -{(M800 4 62 102-08700 I8 32 226- 17807 6 22
100 -06102 10 50 102-09203 18 35 226-00555 2 42 226-17006 617
101-07002 139 102-D8203 313 226-00555 3 13 226-18052 6 3
101-08009 [{VR 102-09500 18 36 226-00654 3t 14 226- 18060 64l
101-08512 g 1 102 -08500 o 34 226-00753 i 1§ 226-18102 &8 &
101-08611 8 11 102-09807 18 37 226-00552 o 16 236-18201 6 4
101-00908 8 i3 102-09807 o 35 226-01058 2 38 226- 18300 & 5
101- 10500 B 24 102-08906 18 28 226-01058 W 8 216- 18557 6 1
101 - 10500 B 33 102-09906 I 16 226-01157 310 226- 18706 6 2
101- 10609 B 25 102-11407 14 & 226-01256 11 226- 18805 6 30
101 - 10609 & a2 102-11606 14 2 226-01365 o 12 226- 18804 6 25
1ol-11201 5 49 102-16703 4 226-02254 2 2 226- 18004 6 28
101-12001 8 6 102-22255 28 58 226-02304 2 32 226-19001 20 28
101- 12357 0 32 102-22354 24 59 226-02601 3 46 226-19100 I 53
101 -12407 8 19 102-31603 8 T8 226-03112 2 226-19209 a1

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
FART W0 PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART W0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R 7% H N0 S R_MN i H N T E X0
226-19415 20 18 | 226-50352 Z 43 d28- 13208 & 37 228-08800 12 15
226- 19605 20 27 | 228-50352 w6 228- 13356 8 22 229-08009 12 13
226- 18704 20 62 | 226-50451 n 6 228- 13406 § 28 229- 11804 10 18
226-19704 20 6 226-50650 w1 218-13456 8 15 229-11903 0 21
22619803 20 26 | 226-50658 a8 228-13505 & I8 229- 12000 o 20
226-20108 208 | 226-50857 Z 38 228- 13604 8 17 229-12108 10 18
126-20355 i 4 2268-50857 LU 228-13703 8 20 228-20201 12 18
226- 20454 . F | 226-50966 o 2 228- 13802 8 23 229-20706 2 n
226 - 20504 20 14 | 226-51053 o 3 228-14004 8 2 229-24708 20 1
226- 20702 o B | 226-51152 i A4 228-14)07 & 8l 229-28303 21 35
226 - 20801 12 32 226-51202 2 57 228- 14156 § 80 229-28402 21 M
226-20801 200 1 226-51450 2 .49 228-14255 g a7 229-28808 21 32
22620900 4 226-51509 4 23 228-15401 26 37 229-28907 21 30
226 - 21066 21 2B | 226-5)558 4 il 228~ 15500 26 38 220-29004 B
226-22005 &2 4 226-51566 4 1] 228-15608 10 35 128-30304 23 12
226-22104 22 15 | 226-51608 4 46 228-15609 26 39 229-30309 4 7
226-22302 4 65 | 226-51905 4 &9 228- 15708 26 40 220-30408 23 &
226-223510 4 64 226-52002 0 28 228- 15807 26 4l 228-304048 4 5
226-22404 4 11 226-62101 10 0 A228- 15906 26 42 228-30507 23 3
226-23102 8 §0 | ZI6-54008 14 &l 228-16003 26 43 228-30507 24 2
226-23201 4 33 | 226-54107 14 4l 228- 165657 26 67 229-30556 23 1
226-25107 26 1 226-54305 14 53 228- 16656 2% 68 228- 305566 24 20
226-25206 260 2 | 226-54404 l4 44 228~ 16755 12 44 £28-30706 23 4
226-25305 28 3 | 226-545K01 14 48 228- 16755 26 69 228-30705 4 3
236-25404 26 4 226-54552 14 47 218~ 16854 4 T0 228-30804 21 18
226-25503 2 40 | 228-54602 14 48 228~ 16953 26 TI 129-30804 24 11
226-25503 26 b | 2Z6-54800 4 228- 17060 %/ T2 226-30903 23 15
22625602 26 6 | 226-54509 1226 228-17158 %73 219-30603 24 10
226-25701 26 7 226-54068 12 22 218- 18009 i B4 129-31000 23 14
226-25800 26 8 | 226-55005 14 60 228-19007 8§ 55 2I19-311000 4 9
226-25800 26 9 | 226-55104 14 22 228-18106 § 53 229-11109 23 13
226- 26006 26 IO | 226-551563 14 20 228-19254 5 B4 228-31104 24 8
226-26105 26 11 226~65502 14 86 218-19304 & 28 229-31307 23 1
226-26204 26 12 | 226-b540) 14 67 226-19403 4 27 225-31307 24 B
226-26303 26 13 | 226-56003 16 4] 22519452 8 76 229-11406 23 8
226-26402 26 14 | 276-56102 16 33 228- 19502 8 34 229-311406 24 4
226-26501 26 |6 | 226-B6201 15 32 228-19601 8 30 220-32453 2210
226- 26600 26 16 | 226-56300 6 28 228- 19601 B84 229-34202 22 0
L26- 26705 26 17T | 226-56408 lg 27 228-194650 g8 29 228-3425] 22 16
22626808 26 18 | 226-56608 6 4 228- 10809 g 70 228-34301 22 2
226-30107 26 19 | 226-56557 16 1 228-19008 8 77 228-34400 22 19
226-30206 26 20 | 226-56607 16 12 228-20005 8 &3 220-3450% 22 17
226-30404 26 21 226-57050 s 4 JI8-20104 14 & 229-34608 a2 I8
226- 30503 26 22 | 226-57100 13 18 223-20153 4 4 229-37065 4 30
226-30602 26 23 226-57150 18 1 228-20203 4 10 428-51562 2 8
226-30800 26 I4 226-57209 I8 6 228-20302 14 11 229-52501 6 37
226-30909 26 26 | 226-57308 18 9 228-20666 & ©6 232-04001 4 5
226- 31006 26 26 | 216-HTROD 2 11 228-21201 8 33 23204209 4 49
226-31105 26 27 | 226-60203 28 1 228-21300 28 34 232-04258 4 48
226-31303 26 28 | 226-60302 28 .2 228-21409 10 38 232-04308 4 12
226-31402 26 I8 | 226-60401 @ 3 228- 11408 8 35 232-04506 4 @
226-31501 26 30 | 226-60500 8 4 228-21508 8 16 252-04605 4 7
226-31708 26 31 226-60600 2 4l 2724-21607 8 37 232-04704 i B
226-31808 26 32 | 126-80609 28 5 228-21706 28 28 231-04803 z 18
226-31807 26 33 | 226-60708 B 6 228-21805 ] 39 236-30007 n 33
226-32004 26 M 226~R0807 @/ T 22E-27109 8 BE 236-30007 41
226-32103 26 36 | 226-60906 M| 4 228-27406 8 31 236-30007 a0 42
226-32202 26 38 226-6 1003 8§ 228-27505 B 86 236~ 30007 20 43
226-37657 26 49 | 226-61102 28 10 228-27703 § & L36-30007 20 45
226-40353 28 60 | 226-61201 28 11 Z28-35003 0T 236~ 30007 20 46
226-40462 28 &6l 226-61300 28 12 228-35102 KIS §- 236~30007 20 47
226-40551 28 BE | Z26-G1408 28 13 228-35201 o 21 23630007 20 48
226-40759 28 63 | 226-81508 3 i 228-35300 30 22 236-30007 20 4
226-40658 28 64 | 226-61607 8 16 22B-3665T an 19 236~30007 20 &5
226-40957 25 65 | 126-B1706 24 16 228- 35656 20 236- 30007 0 80
226-41252 28 &6 226-65103 b1 B 215~ 35805 L 262-26200 16 40
226-41351 28 67 | 226-80655 4 13 228-37504 21 36 262- 26407 165 35
22641450 28 68 | 2I8-10105 2 17 22B-~37553 by 260-10158 4 1
226-41757 26 T4 | Z2B-11301 2 54 229-01805 2 34
226-41757 28 69 | 228-11400 2 I6 220-041565 o 52 400- 12461 14 2a
226-41856 26 76 | 228-11458 2 56 229-07109 12 43 400~ [ 2677 a 23
226-41955 4 76 | 228-12607 4 54 229-07505 i2 36 400~ 1 TO58 12 4l
226-42062 26 17 | 228-12606 8 52 229-07604 12 37 400-21416 2 64
226-42151 26 T8 | 218-12952 8 5l 228-07703 14 38
226- 500565 244 | Z18-13000 8 4l 229-07802 12 1
226-50055 2 45 228-13109 8 44 229-08562 1z 4




MEMO

- 35—




#



JLIKE

JUK| CORPORATION
INTERMATIOMAL SALES H.CL

Bo2_1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHORU-SH)I
TOKYD 182 - BESS, JAPAN

PHOME © (81)3 ~34B0-2357 . 2358

FAX : {B1)3-34 304900 4814

Copyright (€) 1958 ~2004 JUKI CORP
EROPFERHCER, FRTIIE
ERELIT.

All rghts resarvd throughoul the worid

JUKI &

T 162 -8655 WA IFES HEHREE-2.1

TEL. 03-3480-1111({25%)

EEE
TEL, 03-3480-2367(¢ 1 T N1 )

EMLORS. SERIE
To order or for further
irformaticn,

pleasa comact |

WIOmA=v ) A rREESADLOR L RET SN ET,

* The description coverad in this pats ksl = subect to changs lor mproviment of the commodity withoul notice.
EIOA—Y YR MR, 200408 AEOMETBTENLELOTT,

» This paris list is edited in sccordance widh Ihe peoduct spacifications as.of Septamber 2004,

Printed o Japan




